

# Ayodhya Devkali Mandir Intrinsically connected to Ramayana tales



marriage to Lord Ram. Devkali located in the It is believed that after city center and Badi their wedding, Sita Devkali found some carried with her an distance away. idol of Goddess Girija

temple faced destruction. it was foretold that The Huns and Mughals are believed to have demolished it twice. However, the temple was rebuilt on two in 2019. Architecture occasions: once by its prominence.

Mandir movement Legend that a South Indian

Particular

Date Of Auction

Time Of Auction

Description Of The Secured

Devkali Mandir's temple. Eventually, origin traces back to two temples were the time of Mata Sita's discovered, with Choti

The restoration of (Parvati) to Ayodhya, Devkali Mandir took which King Dashrath place on the morning of had a beautiful temple 19th September 2002, built for, where Sita followed by a saints' worshipped the goddess. meeting that evening. Over time, the ancient During this gathering, the Ram Mandir issue would be resolved in 14 years, a prediction that came to fruition

The temple is Maharaja Pushyamitra, magnificently and later by the Mahant constructed entirely out of the Bindu sect. of marble, exuding a Notably, the Chinese timeless charm. A large traveler Hiuen Tsang brass bell, heavy and mentioned the temple's resplendent, hangs at grandeur in his travel the main entrance before records, acknowledging entering the sanctum sanctorum. Above the The significance of temple, the red flag of Lord Ram's Kuldevi Mata Devkali flutters (family deity), Mata from a dome adorning Devkali, was gradually the circular sanctum, forgotten. It was symbolizing the divine only during the Ram presence of the goddess.

Ancient stories narrate astrologer predicted that that upon her arrival the movement could in Avodhva after her not succeed unless the marriage, Mata Sita Kuldevi temple was established the Choti restored. This prompted Devkali temple as a a search for Devkali's place of worship for

© hotak Mahindra Bank Limited ONLINE E - AUCTION SALE OF ASSET

E-auction sale notice for sale of immovable assets under the securitisation and reconstruction of financial assets and enforcement of security interest etcl, 2002 under rules 8(5) and 8(6) of the security interest (enforcement) rule, 2002. Subsequent to the assignment of debt in favour of Kotak Mahindra Bank Limited by "PNB Housing Finance Limited" (hereinafter referred to as "PNBHFL") the Authorised Officer of PNB Housing Finance Limited" (hereinafter referred to as "PNBHFL") has taken the physical possession of below described immovable property (hereinafter called the secured asset) may apply asset to the secured condition of 0.1.2.2.018. Notice is hereby given to the bemower (s) and co-borrower (s) in particular and public in general that the bank has decided to sale the secured asset through E-auction under the provisions of the sartiessi act, 2002 on "as is where is," as is what is," and Johanney Even is heasis for according 48.3.3.2.2.004. (Runese Thirth, Ecour Labb Fields Turb.)

whatever there is? basis for recovery of Rs.34,82,26% (Rupees Thirty Four Lakh Eighty Two Thousand Two Hundred and Forty Only) outstanding as on 28.11.2024 stong with future applicable interest till realization, under the loan account on. HOUIDHE/0617/39938; loan availed by Mr. Wignestwar J.& Mrs. Jaya Jeevan Narayana Pillai as per below details.

Reserve Price Rs.11,00,000-(Rupees Eleven Lakh Only)

Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) Rs.1,10,000-(Rupees One Lakh Ten Thousand Only)

Last Date For Submission Of 02,01,2025 UP TO 6,00 P.M. (IST)

Between 12:00 Pm To 1:00 Pm With Unlimited Extension Of 5 Minutes

Schedule-A: All that piece and parcel of vacant plot, bearing Plot No.11 (Old Door No.8/20), V.O.C. Nagar Main Road, Cholambedu,

Thirumullavoyal, Chennai- 600062, with landed area of 3431sq.t. comprised in Survey No.5693 and correlated to T.S. No.60 in Block No.79 of Ward D of Thirumullakoyal Village, formerly Ambattur Talk, now Awadi Taluk, Tiruvallar District, North Chennai Registration District, Ambattur Sub-Registration District and within the civic limits of Municipality of Avadi, with the following boundaries and measurements. North by: 20 feet road known as VOC Nagar Main Road, South by: Land and building belonging to Mr. Krishnakumar, East by: Land and building comprised in Plot No. 12, West by: Land and building comprised in Plot No. 10, West by: Land and building comprised in Plot No. 10 Measuring: East to West on the Northern side: 38 Feet, East to West on the Southern

side: 37 Feet, North to South on the Eastern side: 90 Feet, North to

Schedule-B: All the piece and parcel of vacant house site with all th

rights and privileges appertaining thereto, measuring an extent of 225 square feet of undivided share of land, being a portion of the above

Schedule-C: Flat No. S2 in the Second Floor of the building known as "Thirumala Homes" with an area of 550 square feet (including

South on the Western side: 93 Feet. In all 3431 square feet

istered Office: 27BKC, C-27, G-Block, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra ( E.), Membai-400051 Branch ce: Kotak Mahindra Bank Ltd., #185, 2nd Floor, Mount Road, Anna Salei, Chennai 600 006 (Land Mark: sen Car Showroom And Next To Thousand Lights Metro Railway Station) Sale Notice For Sale Of Immovable Properties ale of immovable assets under the securitisation and

her family deity, Mata Parvati. Sita brought the idol of Parvati with her, and at her request, King Dashrath had a temple constructed in the northeast corner of the sacred Saptasagar region of Ayodhya. Choti Devkali became a place of reverence, where Mata Sita and the queens of the Dashrath clan would

The temple holds further significance in the story of Kaushalya, Lord Ram's mother, who faced a difficult and Mahasaraswati. This

pregnancy. It is believed she sought divine blessings from the goddess at this very

Moreover, it is said that under the divine grace of Badi Devkali. Lord Ram triumphed over Ravana in the great battle of Lanka. Deity

sanctum The sanctorum of the temple enshrines a unique idol of Goddess Devkali, known for the union of three divine powers: Mahalakshmi, Mahakali,

sight, symbolizing wisdom.

Devotees are

ceremonies. The schedule is as follows:

1. Morning Aarti: 6:00

2. Bhog Aarti: 11:00 3. Evening Aarti: 4:00

4. Shayan Aarti: 8:00

#### Festivals

Navaratri is the most significant festival at the temple, attracting a vast number of devotees. During this time, the temple comes alive with festive fervor.

Elaborate preparations are made, and a magnificent court is set up for Lord Rama. The temple is thronged by pilgrims seeking darshan of the divine Rama Darbar, filling Ayodhya with an intensely spiritual atmosphere. The Navaratri celebrations at Devkali Mandir

# Story & photos: V.V.S. Manian

confluence of goddesses symbolise the victory receive the goddess's is a rare and sacred of good over evil and divine feminine showcase a powerful energy and blessings strength, wealth, and blend of devotion and for a prosperous and

#### Benefits

Devotees from goddess. The temple is believed to bestow protection from evil, destruction of ego, symbol of devotion, and ultimate liberation. strength, and divine

harmonious life.

#### Timings

The temple is open welcomed to participate around the world visit from morning to in the temple's aarti Devkali Mandir to seek evening, welcoming the blessings of the devotees throughout the day.

In essence, Devkali Mandir stands as a Pilgrims come to grace. The temple's



rich mythology and the divine presence of Mata Devkali continue to inspire millions of



#### CIN: L67100MH1995PLC093797

Read, Office: IIFL House, Sun Infotech Park, Road No. 16V. Plot No.B-23, Thane Industrial Area, Wagle Estate, Thane - 400604 Tel: (91-22) 41035000 • Fax: (91-22) 25806654 E-mail: reach@iifl.com • Website: www.iifl.com

It is hereby notified to all concerned borrower(s) in specific and the public, in general, that we, IIFL Finance Limited ("IIFL") are auctioning gold ornaments of defaulted customers who neither regularized their loans nor paid the outstanding amount despite being informed through registered auction notices and repeated reminders. Public auction of the gold ornaments pledged in the following loan accounts will be conducted online through Shriram Automali India Limited on heir online auction platform https://gold.samil.in on 05.12.2024 between 02:00 P.M to 05:00 P.M. Change in venue or date (if any) will be displayed at the auction center. If for any reason the E-Auction cannot be held on the date mentioned herein or the auction does not get completed on the same day, IIFL reserves the right to conduct or proceed with the said auction on any subsequent date on the auction platform and/or auction center with same terms and conditions. The unauctioned gold ornaments shall be auctioned on subsequent working days after displaying the details on auction platform and/or auction center. In case the auction at Branch level falls, the same will be re auctioned on 16.12.2024 at the specified district centre. If for any reason, the district level auction cannot be held on the date mentioned herein or the auction does not get completed on the same day, IIFL reserves the right to conduct or proceed with the district level pertaining to auction will be applicable to nominee/legal heir.

District Centre: Chidambaram-Kothari Complex, Kothari Complex, First Floor, No. 186, West Car Street, Chidambara

#### Branch Name: CHIDAMBARAM-KOTHARI COMPLEX, Taluka - Chidambaram North

Gold Loan A/C No.: GL29800759, GL29822983, GL29863426, GL29874284, GL30014322, GL30015901, GL30016117 GL30018237, GL30861000, GL32010207, GL32155602, GL32174762, GL33704146, GL34067837, GL34094683. Branch Name: CUDDALORE-KATTUMANNARKOIL, Taluka - Kattumannarkoil

Gold Loan A/C No.: GL26253364, GL30024458, GL30025626, GL30093664, GL30145947, GL30946007, GL31827997, GL32030285, GL32088398, GL33670590, GL33851071, GL33873030, GL34030010, GL34288488

Branch Name: CUDDALORE-OT GL, Taluka - Cuddalore Gold Loan A/C No.: GL23195298, GL27730748, GL29974991, GL29985505, GL30039561, GL30057383, GL30075067

GL30088073, GL30143164, GL30155876, GL30268029, GL30278159, GL34235246. Branch Name: CUDDALORE-THITTAKUDI OM SAKTHI COMPLEX GL, Taluka - Tittagud Gold Loan A/C No.: GL28545013, GL30350777, GL30352062, GL31944586, GL31999038, GL33704668, GL33928388

GL33929553 GL34209987 GL34288144 GL34341779 Branch Name: CUDDALORE-VADALUR NEVVELI MAIN ROAD, Taluka - Panruti

#### Gold Loan A/C No.: GL29976287. GL29984754. GL29993894. GL30009764. GL30097807. GL30113632. GL30334784 GL30347534, GL30385452, GL30401842, GL31247464, GL31621957, GL31945781, GL32220539, GL32622574,

Branch Name: PENNADAM-SRIRAM COMPLEX, Taluka - Tittagudi Gold Loan A/C No.: GL26466043, GL29888294, GL29904466, GL29965237, GL29973933, GL30553942, GL31776407, GL31916182, GL31937582, GL31956264, GL31975029, GL32030747, GL32030952, GL32042026, GL32042412

GL32127671, GL32140877, GL32147550, GL32165097, GL32166073, GL32210899, GL33073052, GL33757722 GL33845639, GL33957895, GL34169041, GL34223593, GL34257429, GL34270566, GL34325814. Branch Name: SRIMUSHNAM-GL, Taluka - Kattumannarkoil

## Gold Loan A/C No.: GL22943754, GL23011247, GL29853339, GL29864757, GL29872883, GL29874399, GL30015845,

GL30017696, GL30042329, GL30044092, GL30052964, GL30229455, GL30235547, GL30250542, GL30292593, GL30565161, GL31731926, GL32007295, GL32016381, GL32117139, GL32962155. Branch Name: VIRUDHACHALAM-BAZZAR STREET GL, Taluka - Virudhachalam

Gold Loan A/C No.: GL30310299, GL30322072, GL33986916. The E-Auction shall be conducted on "AS IS WHERE IS", "AS IS WHAT IS" and "WHATEVER THERE IS" basis and IIFL does not

make any representation or warranties regards quality, purity, caratage, weight or valuation of the said gold ornaments. The E-Auction process and the sale (if any) pursuant to such E-Auction shall be subject to terms and conditions as IEL may at its sole discretion deem fit to impose. IIFL, at its absolute sole discretion, may either postpone or remove, any of accounts from auction list and any proceedings without prior notice and without assigning any reason therefor and to reject any or all the bids or offers without assigning any reason for the same. Details of defaulting borrower(s), pledged ornaments and other details have been displayed at the respective branch. The defaulter borrower(s) have an option to repay the entire dues including up to date interest and all applicable charges and close or regularize their loan account even after publication of this notice but in any case, till the date of auction, failing which the pledged gold ornaments will be sold and balance dues (if any) will be recovered with interest and costs. However, the defaulter loans which are closed or regularized on or after this publication, will have to bear the proportionate publication charge. Borrowers are requested to submit/update their latest bank account details to enable timely refund of excess auction proceeds, if any,

For detailed information, terms and conditions, contact the concerned branch office of IFL Finance Limited.

AUTHORISED SIGNATORY IIFL FINANCE LIMITED

Authorized Officer.

Home First Finance



# Hanuman awestruck by beauty of city

वसि मयाविष टह दयः पु रीमालोक य सर वतः। जामें बुनदमयें रेंद्र वारेंर वै डुर यक्ते वे दिकै : II5.3.8 basvauk as ārā pratimā nitāni vīk sya nagarīni tatah. वज रस फटोकेम् क ताभारे मणीके ट टोमेभ् षातै :। तपे तहोटकनरियू है राजतामल पाणे डुरैः॥ 5.3.9॥ वैदूर्यकृतसोपानैः स्फाटकान्तरपां सुभाः। चारुँ से जबनोपे तै : खमबिीत् पतितै : शु भै :।।5.3.10।। Surveying the surroundings, Hanuman was वस् बौकसारापुरतिमां तांबीकृष्य नगरी ततः।

vajrasphatikamuktābhirmanikuttimabhūsitaih. taptahāṭakaniryūhai rājatāmalapānduraih115.3.911 vaidhūryakrtasõpānaih sphāţikāntarapānsubhih. cārusanjavanopētaih khamivotpatitaih śubhaih||5.3.10||

krauńcabarhinasanghustaih rajahansa nisevitaih. türyabharananirghösaih sarvatah pratināditām||5.3.11||

city of Vaswokasara.

khamivõtpatitun kämän jaharsa hanumäi kapih||5.3.12|| purîm the city, sarvatah all over, ālōkya

क्रीञ्चवर् हुणिसङ्घुष्टै : राजहंस निष विति :। awestruck to see what seemed like the city leaping त र योभरणनेरि घोषै : सरे वतः प रतेनिादिताम् ।।5.3.1into the sky. The city had golden shutters, altars encrusted with vaidurya, and mansions inlaid with खमेबीत् पतितुं कामां जहरू व हुनु मान् कपि। 15.3.12 diamonds, crystals, pearls, and other gems, all jāmbūnadamayairdvārairvaidūryakrtavēdika crowned with pure gold and silver. The staircases made of silver, were studded with vaidurya. The beautiful courtyards, covered with grains of crystal, appeared as though they were leaping into the air. The air echoed with the sounds of krauncha birds, peacocks, and royal swans. Filled with the

melodies of musical instruments, it resembled the

- V.V.S. Manian

Company Name: e-Procurement Technologies Ltd. (Auction Tiger).

## Home First Finance Company India Limited CIN: L65990MH2010PLC240703,

Date: 30.11.2024

Place: CUDDALORE

Website: homefirstindia.com Phone No.: 180030008425 Email ID: loanfirst@homefirstindia.com

### APPENDIX- IV-A [See proviso to rule 8 (6)]

**SALE NOTICE FOR SALE OF IMMOVABLE PROPERTIES** 

E-Auction Sale Notice for Sale of Immovable Assets under the Security Interest (Enforcement) and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 read with proviso to Rule 8 (6) of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002

Notice is hereby given to the public in general and in particular to the Borrower (s) and Co-Borrower (s) as per column (ii) that the below described immovable properties as per column (iii) mortgaged/charged to the Secured Creditor, the physical possession of which has been taken by the Authorised Officer of Home First Finance Company India Limited for realization of its dues plus interest as detailed hereunder and whereas consequent upon failure to repay the dues, the undersigned in exercise of power conferred under Section 13(2) of the said Act proposes to realize dues by sale of the said property/les and it will be sold on "As is where is", "As is what is", and "Whatever there is" as described hereunder. The auction will be conducted "On Line", for the recovery of amount due from Borrower (s) and Co-Borrower (s) as per column (i), due to Home First Finance Company India Limited.

Sr. No.	Name Borrower (s) and Co-Borrower (s)	PROPERTY ADD	RESS	Date of Demand Notice	Demand Notice Amount	Date of Possession	Reserve Price	EMD Amount	Date and Time of Auction	Last Date & Time of Submission Of Emd & Documents	Number of Authorised officer
1.	Satheeshkumar N, Vidyalakshmi S	FlatNo.41/2 and S.No.41/3B, Apartment No.335, 3rd Floor of Block No.1, COMPACT HOMES- JALMIKA, Maathoor Village, Sriperumbuthur Taluk, Kancheepuram District, Kancheepuram, Tamil Nadu, Pincode-631604		03-10-2023	12,10,839	16-12-2023	10,00,000	1,00,000	31-12-2024 (11am-2pm)	29-12-2024 (upto 5pm)	7358480838
E-Auction Service Provider			E-Auction Website/For Details, Other terms & conditions		A/c No: for depositing EMD/other amount			Branch IFSC Code		Name of Beneficiary	

Company India Limited Contact Person: Ram Sharma -8000023297 Axis Bank Ltd., MIDC, Andheri East. e-Mail id : ramprasad@auctiontiger.net and support@auctiontiger.net. Bid Increment Amount - Rs. 10,000/-. The sale will be done by the undersigned through e-auction platform provided at the Web Portal (https://homefirst.auctiontiger.net). E-Auction Tender Document containing online e-auction bid form, declaration, General Terms & Conditions of online auction sale are available at Portal Site. To the best of knowledge and information of the Authorized Officer, there is no encumbrance on the properties. However, the intending bidders should make their own independent inquiries regarding the encumbrances, title of property/les put on auction and claims/ rights/ dues/ affecting the property, prior to submitting their bid. The e-Auction advertisement does not constitute and will not be deemed to constitute any commitment or any representation of Home First. The property is being sold with all the existing and future encumbrances whether known or unknown to Home First. The Authorised Officer' Secured Creditor shall not be responsible in any way for any third-

http://www.homefirstindia.com

https://homefirst.auctiontiger.net

STATUTORY 30 days SALE NOTICE UNDER THE SARFAESI ACT, 2002 The borrower/ guarantors are hereby notified to pay the sum as mentioned in the demand notice along with upto date interest and ancillary expenses before the date of e-Auction, failing which the property will be auctioned/ sold and balance dues, if any, will be recovered with interest and cost

Date: 30-11-2024 Place: Chennal

will be treated as authentic.

Help Line No .:079-35022160 / 149 / 182

the sale, please refer to the link https://www.kotak.com/en/bank-auctions.htmlprovided in the bank website i.e. www.kotak.comand/oron.http://bankauctions.in/ Place:: Chennai, DATE:30.11.2024 For Kotak Mahindra Bank Ltd., Authorized Office

contact the bank's IVR no. (+91-9152219751) for clarifications. For detailed terms and cond

he borrowers' attention is invited to the provisions of sub section 8 of section 13, of the act, in respect

the time available, to redeem the secured asset. Borrowers in particular and public in general ma please take notice that if in case auction scheduled herein fails for any reason whatsoever then secured creditor may enforce security interest by way of sale through private treaty. In case of any clarification/requirement regarding assets under sale, bidder may contact Mr. Syam Namburi (Mob No. +919677288418) & Mr. Vishal Adishoshan (Mob No. +919947016500). Bidder may also

common area).

party claims/ rights/ dues. The sale shall be subject to rules/conditions prescribed under the securitization and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002, In case of any discrepancy English Version of the Notice

Home First Finance Company India

912020036268117-

Signed by Authorized Officer, Home First Finance Company India Limited

UTIB0000395